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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P313787

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-75HE-UNV-L83050-RDP-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS WITH INSERT, 0.250" POLYCARB
SHEET

(336) 4000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

4517.0 lumens

N/A

70.4 lumens/watt
1.26/1.3/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

64.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P313787

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-75HE-UNV-L83050-RDP-CP250-W2A-U-4000K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P313787

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-75HE-UNV-L83050-RDP-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O
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0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 67 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1911 1911 1911
1919 1906 1915
1913 1907 1916
1910 1907 1919
1896 1905 1925
1889 1909 1929
1873 1904 1935
1855 1899 1943
1834 1897 1968
1803 1897 2012
1763 1909 2073
1719 1939 2165
1646 1978 2285
1541 2047 2425
1401 2142 2609
1188 2260 2726
938 2274 2204
692 1729 1937

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
77
66

49
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
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72

51
43
38
33
30
27
24

20
30
50

30

@cC
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92
80
70
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

87
71
59
50

37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

30

102
86
73
62
54
47
42
38
34
31
28

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P313787
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-75HE-UNV-L83050-RDP-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 134.7 3.0 0° 1420 1420 1420 1420 1420

10°-20° 387.8 8.6 5° 1420 1418 1412 1418 1418 135
20°-30° 593.0 13.1 15° 1371 1371 1369 1380 1378 387
30°-40° 725.0 16.0 25° 1273 1277 1286 1297 1300 587
40°-50° 772.6 17.1 35° 1129 1138 1156 1178 1183 707
50°-60° 738.8 16.4 45° 948 963 997 1040 1058 731
60°-70° 625.8 13.9 55° 733 760 827 892 923 653
70°-80° 420.6 9.3 65° 484 533 643 728 762 480
80°-90° 118.6 2.6 75° 228 311 435 509 524 245
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 45 92 112 121 126 55
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1115.6 24.7

0°-40° 1840.5 40.7

0°-60° 3351.9 74.2

0°-90° 4517.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4517.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P313787

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-75HE-UNV-L83050-RDP-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1420.5 1420.5 1420.5 1420.5 1420.5
1422.7  1422.7 1416.0 1420.5 1420.5
1420.5 1418.2 1411.5 1418.2 1418.2
1413.7 1411.5 1407.0  1413.7 1411.5
1400.3 1400.3 1395.8  1402.5 1402.5
1389.1 1386.9 1384.6  1393.6 1391.3
1371.2 1371.2 1368.9  1380.1 1377.9
1348.8 1351.0 1353.3 1362.2 1364.5
1324.1 1328.6 1330.8 13443 13443
1301.7 1304.0 13084  1321.9 1321.9
1272.6 1277.1 1286.0 1297.2 1299.5
1243.5 1245.7 1256.9 12726  1274.8
1205.4 12121 1225.5 12435 1245.7
1171.8 1178.5 1194.2 12121 1216.6
1129.2 1138.2 1156.1 1178.5 1183.0
1091.1 1097.8 1120.2 1144.9 1151.6
1044.1 1057.5 1079.9 1109.0 1120.2
997.0 1010.5 1037.3 1075.4  1088.9
947.7 963.4 997.0 1039.6 1057.5
898.4 916.4 9544  1003.7 1023.9
842.4 864.8 911.9 967.9 990.3
788.7 815.5 867.1 929.8 958.9
732.6 759.5 826.7 891.7 923.1
669.9 705.8 779.7 853.6 887.2
611.7 645.3 734.9 815.5 849.1
548.9 593.7 690.1 775.2 808.8
483.9 533.2 643.0 728.2 761.8
425.7 479.5 596.0 681.1 714.7
356.2 423.5 544.4 629.6 663.2
291.3 365.2 490.7 573.6 604.9
228.5 3114 434.7 508.6 524.3
170.3 257.7 376.4 407.8 396.6
121.0 206.1 293.5 277.8 284.5
78.4 156.8 181.5 206.1 212.8
44.8 91.9 112.0 121.0 125.5
20.2 33.6 44.8 44.8 42.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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